

Suncoast Professional Firefighters & Paramedics

Local 2546 of the International Association of Fire Fighters AFL-CIO/CLC

752 Commerce Drive, Suite 1 Venice, FL 34292-1743

> (941) 485-5193 Fax: (941) 488-6134

www.iaff2546.com local2546@iaff2546.com

Principal Officers

Philip Vets, President Gerardo "G" Rogazy, Secretary Johnny R. Rigney, Jr., Treasurer

Serving Florida's Suncoast Since 1976

Sarasota (Chartered 11/29/76)
City of Venice (Est. 7/17/80)
Town of Longboat Key (Est. 12/7/84)
Englewood Fire District (Est. 5/22/86)
Charlotte County (Est. 1/23/87)
City of North Port (Est. 2/1/91)
City of Bradenton (Est. 7/15/93)
City of Punta Gorda (Est. 4/23/96)
Southern Manatee Fire District (Est. 7/23/09)
North River Fire District (Est. 8/29/13)
West Manatee Fire District (Est. 11/6/14)
Cedar Hammock Fire District (Est. 10/26/16)

Affiliated With:



Notice of Secret Ballot Ratification Vote Results

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of all Members of the City of Venice Fire Rescue Bargaining Unit, as defined by PERC Certification, was held on December 27 & 28, 2024 for the purposes of conducting a secret ballot ratification vote for the proposed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) dated upon ratification by both parties through September 30, 2025.

Having tallied the ballots cast, the Secretary Certified the following results of the secret ballot voting:

The MOU has been ratified by the members of the Venice Fire Rescue Bargaining Unit.

Posted December 28, 2024

This notice shall be posted in a conspicuous place at the workplace of all bargaining unit members, regardless of union membership, as required by 447 Florida Statutes and Florida Administrative Code.